## Maharaja Agrasen Institute of Management Studies Established by Maharaja Agrasen Technical Education Society & Affiliated to Guru Gobind Singh Indraprastha University, Delhi Recognized under 2(f) of UGC and Bar Council of India; ISO 9001:2015 Certified Institution Campus: Maharaja Agrasen Chowk, Sector-22, Rohini, New Delhi-110086, India www.maims.ac.in Courses offered: BBA, B.Com (H), BA (Eco) (H), BA (JMC) & BA LLB in MAIMS Delhi IN MAIMS Delhi IN f MAIMS Delhi IN MAIMS Delhi IN 👩 MAIMS Delhi IN Dr. Nand Kishore Garg Founder & Chief Advisor, Maharaja Agrasen Technical Education Society (MATES) New Delhi Chancellor, Maharaja Agrasen University, Baddi, H.P., India Sh. Rajnish Gupta Vineet Kr. Gupta Er. T.R. Garg Secretary, MATES Prof. (Dr.) M.L. Goyal Sh. S.P. Aggarwal General Secretary, MATES irman, MATES Vice-Chairman (Academics), MATES **Executive Chairman, MATES** Prof. (Dr.) Ravi Kumar Gupta Prof. (Dr.) Vljay Kumar Khurana of. (Dr.) S.K. Garg Director, MAIMS Prof. (Dr.) G.P. Govil

g. No.: MAIMS/Conference/July 2020/463,

**Advisor, MATES** 

ector General, MAIMS

Under the Aegis of IQAC

Secretary, IQAC

## **International Conference**

on

July 25. 2020

Global Economic Order in the Post-COVID-19 Era: Challenges, Opportunities and Strategies

"Best Paper"

Awarded to

## <u> Prof. Shilpi Khandelwal</u>

of Jagannath University for attending the Conference and presenting the paper titled "Women Entrepreneurs in the Wake of COVID – 19: The Challenges and The Solutions".

Platform ZOOM conducted on Conference was International The **MAIMS** Channel (https://us02web.zoom.us/j/9097708196) YouTube live on and (https://www.youtube.com/c/MAIMSDelhiIN).

Certified True Copy

Jagan Nath University, Jaipur

Timing la

Dr. Sanjay Kumar Mangla Head, Department of Economics Conference Convenor WATA ON VERY

Prof. (Dr.) Ravi Kumar Gupta Director, MAIMS Conference Chair